Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM PATENT	I COVER SHEET
1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alan D. Ball	Name: Conair Corporation
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) September 2, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One Cummings Point Road
Assignment Merger	City: Stamford
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CT
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 06902
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Additional numbers at	tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven A. Garner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: Conair Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Cummings Point Road	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information
State: CT Zip: 06902	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 203-921-2844	
Fax Number: 203-975-4658	b. Deposit Account Number 50/1239
Email Address: steven_garner@conair.com	Authorized User Name Conair Corporation
9. Signature: Stewer Par	March 22, 2005
Signature	Date
Steven A. Garner Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

AUG 31 2004 13:38 FR CONAIR LEGAL DEPT 203 975 4658 TO 817816340539 P.07/07

2079/D

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Whereas, I / We, Alan Ball of Somerville, MA, have Invented certain new and useful								
improvements in cooking appliances for which an application for a United States Patent is being								
filled on, attorney docket no. 2079/D, titled "Control Knob for Toaster."								
Whereas, Conair Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, here referred to as "assignee" whose								
mailing address is 1 Cummings Point Road, Starnford, CT 06902 is desirous of acquiring the								
entire right, title and interest in the same;								
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I / We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and worldwide and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and worldwide, Including any continuations, divisionals, or the like. I / We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to Issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.								
et FUET BONG.								
TICE CANK								
Signature								
Chair of								
County of								
Before me personally appeared said and								
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his or her free act and deed this								
day of, 20								
Gen total day of 20 before  They the undersigned requesty public, personally appeared  proved to the discounts satisfactory evidence of identification,  which was a signed on the presenting or attached document and  statisfactories to me that territor algoried is returnably for its stated								
100mm								
My Carninisation Expires August 20, 2002								

PARENTAL PAGE. 07 \*\*

**REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0789** 

Hated Item(a)

9-2-04

Ш	<u>equired to respond to a collection</u>	<u>of information unless it displays a valid QMB control number</u>
-	Attorney Docket No.	2079/0
	First Named Inventor	ALAN D, BALL
	Title	CONTROL KNOB FOR TOASTER
	Express Mail Label No.	EV 058363012 US

09-16-2004 

102838129

203-975-4658

**RECORDED: 03/22/2005** 

_	The state of the s	2//												
	ADDRESS TO:	DESIGN V. UTI way an article to	ioks) (3	35 U.S	i.C. 171), w	mile a "uti	ility patent" pr	rotects the	way an article	is used				
	Commissioner for Patents	Box 1450 snape/configuration or surface of mamerican upon the entire, or both. Both a design and a built							ides Hs					
۱	P.O. Box 1450													
Ц	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	a, VA 22313-1450 utility, For more information, see MPEP 1502.01.												
		APPLICATION ELEMENTS							ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS					
ı	See MPEP 1500 concerning design patent application	0						$\circ$						
	Fee Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17)     (Submit an original, and a duplicate for fee pro-	cessing)	7.	✓	Assignme	nt Papen	s (cover she	et & doc	ument(s))	<u>-</u> 25	Ī			
	Applicant claims small entity status,     See 37 CFR 1.27.		8.		37 CFR 3 (when the				ower of Itorney	255				
	3. Specification [Total Pages_	1 ,	9.		English Tr	anslation	n Document	(if applica	eble)	2-2				
	(preferred errangement set forth below, MPEP - Preamble - Cross References to Related Applications	1503.01)	10.		Informati Statemer		sure PTO-1449		opies of IDS Stations	2215 29 <sub>J</sub>				
l	Statement Regarding Fed sponsored R & D     Description of the figure(s) of the drawings		17,		Prelimina	ry Amend	dment			П	<del></del>			
	- Feature description - Claim (only one (1) claim permitted, MPEP 15 4. Drawing(s) (37 CFR 1.152) [Total Sheets	593.03)	12.	✓	Return Re (Should b	eceipt Po e <i>specifi</i>	etcard (MPE celly itemize	EP 503) 84)			P C			
	5. Oath or Declaration [Total Pages	2 1	13.	13. Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) (if foreign priority is claimed)							Inlinating			
a. Newly executed (original or copy)					Request for Expedited Examination of a Design Application (37 CFR 1,155)									
b. Copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63(d))  (for continuation/divisional with Box 16 completed)  PELETION OF INVENTOR(S)  i. Signed statement attached deloting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 CFR 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b)				15. Other:							47.4			
L	6. Application Data Sheet, See 37 CFR 1.76							- []	Pre-tail ten					
l	16. If a CONTINUING APPLICATION, check eppropriate box, and supply the requisite information below and in the first sentence of the specification following the title, or in an Application Data Sheet under 37 CFR 1.76:							of the						
	Continuation Divisional Continuation-In-part (CIP) of prior application No.:								č					
1	Prior application information: Examinar Art Unit;								Ę					
	For CONTINUATION or DIVISIONAL APPS only: The	entire disclosur	e of th	e prk	or applicati	on, from	which an oa	ath or dec	deration is su	pplied!				
١	under Box 5b, is considered a part of the disclosure of the accompanying continuation or divisional application and is hereby incorporated by								ç					
ŀ	reference. The incorporation can only be relied upon when a portion has been inadvertently omitted from the submitted application perts.  17. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS								7					
ŀ	THE STATE OF								•					
	Customer Number,				<b>OR</b>	✓	Corresponde	ence addra	ss balow	1	AT E			
ľ	PATENT COUNSEL CONAIR CORPORATION													
ľ	Address ONE CUMMINGS POINT ROAD													
t	City STAMFORD	State CT			T	Zip Cod	le   06902				•			
ľ	Country USA	T-4-1	00.004	D0 4 4		Fax	- TOUGE							
7	Name (Print/Type) STEVEN A CABNED Registration No. (Attempt/Apper)													
	**************************************		9.4	Transfer of the	rom Ma /A	Hames //	1———41 I ···		_					

Signature

This collection of information is fouried by 37 CFR 1.53(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiallty is governed by 55 U.S.C. 122 and 7 CFR 1.14. This collection is setimated to take 12 minutes to complete including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary deponding upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, F.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

If you need assistence in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0790